Actual: 12-2-0

Estimated W/L: 12-2-0

Offensive Stats:
Replay Actual

APBA: 9-4-1

Defensive Stats:

Replay Actual

TOTAL
First Downs 224
Rushing 108
Passing 99
Penalty 17
Rushes 492
Yards Gained (Net) 1764
Average Gain 3.6
Passes Attempted 338
Completed 161
Percent Completed 47.6
Total Yards Gained 2348
Passer Tackled 33
Yards Lost 238
Net Yards Gained 2110
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play 5.7
Yards Gained Per Completion 14.6
Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing 3874
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 45.5
Percent Total Yards - Passing 54.5
Ball Control Plays 863
Average Gain (Net) 4.5
Interceptions
Had Intercepted 24
Yards Opponents Returned 264
Returned by Opponents for TD 1

16
7.7
7.1
1.2

35.1
126

241
11.5
47.6
167.7
24
17
150.7

276.7

61.6

1.7

16.1
7
7.9
1.1

36.3
116.7
3.2

246
124
50.3
169.9
2.1
14.1
155.8
5.8
13.7

272.5
42.8
57.2

62.9

4.3

11
12.5

189
73
87
29

384
1100
29

362
183
50.6
2130
51
397
1733
4.2

11.6

2833
38.8
61.2

797

3.6

4
669

13.5 12
5.2 4.9
6.2 6.4
2.1 0.8

274 28.4

78.6 97.5

3.4

259 26.2

13.1 13.9

50.6 53.1

1521 1284
3.6 3.5
284 25.7
123.8 1027
3.5

9.2

202.4  200.2
48.7

51.3

56.9 58.1
3.4

29 2
294

0.1




Actual: 12-2-0 Estimated W/L: 12-2-0 APBA: 9-4-1

Punts 74 53 44 80 5.7 6
Yards Punted 3034 216.7 164.9 3066 219 2247
Average Yards Per Punt 41 37.9 38.3 375

Punt Returns 53 3.8 2.5 48 3.4 2.7
Yards Returned 282 20.1 15.4 403 28.8 23
Average Yards Per Return 5.3 6.2 8.4 8.5
Returned for TD 0 0 1 0.1

Kickoff Returns 36 2.6 2.6 54 3.9 4.9
Yards Returned 771 55.1 60.1 1110 79.3 108.1
Average Yards Per Return 214 23.4 20.6 21.9
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0.2

Penalties 99 71 4.3 69 4.9 4.1
Yards Penalized 1051 75.1 45.1 675 48.2 419

Fumbles 29 2.1 1.8 26 1.9 1.9

Lost 19 14 0.6 10 0.7 0.7

Total Points Scored 245 17.5 23.9 185 13.2 10.2
Touchdowns (Total) 23 1.6 25 18 1.3 1
Touchdowns Rushing 9 0.6 1.1 10 0.7 0.3
Touchdowns Passing 11 0.8 0.9 6 0.4 0.4
TD's on Returns and Recoveries 3 0.2 0.5 2 0.1 0.3
*Extra Points 23 1.6 2.5 18 1.3 1
Safeties 0 0 0 1 0.1 0
Field Goals 28 2 2.1 19 1.4 1.1
Field Goal Attempts 40 29 3.3 33 24 1.9
Percent Successful 70 65.2 57.6 55.6

30:25:00 29.2 HHHHEE 29.31
727.652 14.6 39.2 39.2 44 1




Actual: 12-2-0

Rushing:
Osborn
Jones
Brown
Reed
Cuozzo
Lindsey
Lee

Receiving:
Washington
Henderson
Grim
Osborn
Beasley
Brown
Jones
Reed
Kramer

Passing:
Cuozzo
Lee
Cappleman
Cox

Punt Returns:
West

Grim

Dickson

Kickoff
Returns

Jones
West
Reed

Punting:
McNeill

Kicking:
Cox

Interceptions:
Sharockman
Krause
Kassulke
Bryant

Att
200
118

94
40
29
5
6

Rec.
39
29
26
21
18
10
10

Att
247
84

No.
46

No.
23

No.
74

KO
52

No.

o1 N © O

Estimated W/L: 12-2-0

Yards
765
481
305
126

47
29
11

Yards
684
471
314
264
319

83
122
69
22

Com
121
36

FC

—_

Yrds
497
222

52

Yrds
3034

B
10

Yrds
281
158

59
71

Avg.
3.8
4.1
3.2
3.2
1.6
5.8
1.8

Avg.
17.5
16.2
121
12.6
17.7

8.3
12.2
9.9
22.0

Pct
Com
49.0
42.9
50.0
100.0

Yrds
223
55
4

Avg.
21.6
24.7
13.0

Avg.
41.0

FGA
40

Avg.
28.1
17.6

8.4
14.2

Long

28
28
17
23
16
13

5

Long
49
55
37
28
40
19
29
15
22

Yards
Gained
1805
509
26
8

Avg.
4.8
9.2
4.0

Long
39
43
24

Long
64

FGM
28

Long
90
42
15
40

D

O =2~ ONWN -~

D

OO O 20 W-~-NbI

TD

O O N ©

Long
40
20

TD

o

Blk

FG%
70

D

O O O Ww

APBA: 9-4-1
Had Pct Pct Avg.
Long Int. TD Int Gain
43 19 3.6 7.7 7.3
55 5 24 6.0 6.1
15 0 0.0 0.0 4.3
8 0 0.0 0.0 8.0
D
0
0
0
Long XPA XPM XP% Points
48 23 23 100 107

Rating
53.4
46.2
61.8

100.0



Actual: 12-2-0 Estimated W/L: 12-2-0 APBA: 9-4-1

Warwick 4 38 9.5 29 0
Hilgenberg 4 44 11.0 18 0
Winston 1 18 18.0 18 0
West 1 0 0.0 0 0
Sacks: No.
Eller 13
Page 12
Marshall 8
Larsen 55
Dickson 4
Ward 3.5
Kassulke 2
Winston 1
Warwick 1
Hackbart 1

Rec Rush Ret INT Fum
Scoring: TD TD TD TD Rec 2PT SAF XP FG TOTAL
Cox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 28 107
Osborn 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
Washington 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
Brown 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
Sharockman 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 18
Jones 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Henderson 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Reed 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Lindsey 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Grim 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

11 9 0 3 0 0 0 23 28 245 TOTAL



