

**Actual: 12-2-0**

**Estimated W/L: 12-2-0**

**APBA: 9-4-1**



**Offensive Stats:**

**Replay Actual**

**Defensive Stats:**

**Replay Actual**

**TOTAL**

First Downs	<b>224</b>	16	16.1	<b>189</b>	13.5	12
Rushing	<b>108</b>	7.7	7	<b>73</b>	5.2	4.9
Passing	<b>99</b>	7.1	7.9	<b>87</b>	6.2	6.4
Penalty	<b>17</b>	1.2	1.1	<b>29</b>	2.1	0.8
Rushes	<b>492</b>	35.1	36.3	<b>384</b>	27.4	28.4
Yards Gained (Net)	<b>1764</b>	126	116.7	<b>1100</b>	78.6	97.5
Average Gain	3.6		3.2	2.9		3.4
Passes Attempted	<b>338</b>	24.1	24.6	<b>362</b>	25.9	26.2
Completed	<b>161</b>	11.5	12.4	<b>183</b>	13.1	13.9
Percent Completed	47.6	47.6	50.3	50.6	50.6	53.1
Total Yards Gained	<b>2348</b>	167.7	169.9	<b>2130</b>	152.1	128.4
Passer Tackled	<b>33</b>	2.4	2.1	<b>51</b>	3.6	3.5
Yards Lost	<b>238</b>	17	14.1	<b>397</b>	28.4	25.7
Net Yards Gained	2110	150.7	155.8	1733	123.8	102.7
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	5.7		5.8	4.2		3.5
Yards Gained Per Completion	14.6		13.7	11.6		9.2
Net Yards Gained						
Rushing and Passing	3874	276.7	272.5	2833	202.4	200.2
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	45.5		42.8	38.8		48.7
Percent Total Yards - Passing	54.5		57.2	61.2		51.3
Ball Control Plays	863	61.6	62.9	797	56.9	58.1
Average Gain (Net)	4.5		4.3	3.6		3.4
Interceptions						
Had Intercepted	<b>24</b>	1.7	1.1	<b>41</b>	2.9	2
Yards Opponents Returned	<b>264</b>		12.5	<b>669</b>		29.4
Returned by Opponents for TD	<b>1</b>		0	<b>3</b>		0.1

**Actual: 12-2-0****Estimated W/L: 12-2-0****APBA: 9-4-1**

Punts	<b>74</b>	5.3	4.4	<b>80</b>	5.7	6
Yards Punted	<b>3034</b>	216.7	164.9	<b>3066</b>	219	224.7
Average Yards Per Punt	41		37.9	38.3		37.5
Punt Returns	<b>53</b>	3.8	2.5	<b>48</b>	3.4	2.7
Yards Returned	<b>282</b>	20.1	15.4	<b>403</b>	28.8	23
Average Yards Per Return	5.3		6.2	8.4		8.5
Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0	<b>1</b>		0.1
Kickoff Returns	<b>36</b>	2.6	2.6	<b>54</b>	3.9	4.9
Yards Returned	<b>771</b>	55.1	60.1	<b>1110</b>	79.3	108.1
Average Yards Per Return	21.4		23.4	20.6		21.9
Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0	<b>0</b>		0.2
Penalties	<b>99</b>	7.1	4.3	<b>69</b>	4.9	4.1
Yards Penalized	<b>1051</b>	75.1	45.1	<b>675</b>	48.2	41.9
Fumbles	<b>29</b>	2.1	1.8	<b>26</b>	1.9	1.9
Lost	<b>19</b>	1.4	0.6	<b>10</b>	0.7	0.7
Total Points Scored	<b>245</b>	17.5	23.9	<b>185</b>	13.2	10.2
Touchdowns (Total)	<b>23</b>	1.6	2.5	<b>18</b>	1.3	1
Touchdowns Rushing	<b>9</b>	0.6	1.1	<b>10</b>	0.7	0.3
Touchdowns Passing	<b>11</b>	0.8	0.9	<b>6</b>	0.4	0.4
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	<b>3</b>	0.2	0.5	<b>2</b>	0.1	0.3
*Extra Points	<b>23</b>	1.6	2.5	<b>18</b>	1.3	1
Safeties	<b>0</b>	0	0	<b>1</b>	0.1	0
Field Goals	<b>28</b>	2	2.1	<b>19</b>	1.4	1.1
Field Goal Attempts	<b>40</b>	2.9	3.3	<b>33</b>	2.4	1.9
Percent Successful	70		65.2	57.6		55.6
	<b>30:25:00</b>		29.2	<b>#####</b>		29.31
	727.652	14.6		<b>39.2</b>	39.2	44.1

**Actual: 12-2-0****Estimated W/L: 12-2-0****APBA: 9-4-1**

<b>Rushing:</b>	<b>Att</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Osborn	200	765	<b>3.8</b>	28	1
Jones	118	481	<b>4.1</b>	28	2
Brown	94	305	<b>3.2</b>	17	3
Reed	40	126	<b>3.2</b>	23	2
Cuozzo	29	47	<b>1.6</b>	16	0
Lindsey	5	29	<b>5.8</b>	13	1
Lee	6	11	<b>1.8</b>	5	0

<b>Receiving:</b>	<b>Rec.</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Washington	39	684	<b>17.5</b>	49	4
Henderson	29	471	<b>16.2</b>	55	2
Grim	26	314	<b>12.1</b>	37	1
Osborn	21	264	<b>12.6</b>	28	3
Beasley	18	319	<b>17.7</b>	40	0
Brown	10	83	<b>8.3</b>	19	1
Jones	10	122	<b>12.2</b>	29	0
Reed	7	69	<b>9.9</b>	15	0
Kramer	1	22	<b>22.0</b>	22	0

<b>Passing:</b>	<b>Att</b>	<b>Com</b>	<b>Pct Com</b>	<b>Yards Gained</b>	<b>TD</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>Had Int.</b>	<b>Pct TD</b>	<b>Pct Int</b>	<b>Avg. Gain</b>	<b>Rating</b>
Cuozzo	247	121	<b>49.0</b>	1805	9	43	19	3.6	<b>7.7</b>	<b>7.3</b>	<b>53.4</b>
Lee	84	36	<b>42.9</b>	509	2	55	5	2.4	<b>6.0</b>	<b>6.1</b>	<b>46.2</b>
Cappleman	6	3	<b>50.0</b>	26	0	15	0	0.0	<b>0.0</b>	<b>4.3</b>	<b>61.8</b>
Cox	1	1	<b>100.0</b>	8	0	8	0	0.0	<b>0.0</b>	<b>8.0</b>	<b>100.0</b>

<b>Punt Returns:</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>FC</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
West	46	4	223	<b>4.8</b>	40	0
Grim	6	1	55	<b>9.2</b>	20	0
Dickson	1	0	4	<b>4.0</b>	4	0

<b>Kickoff Returns</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Jones	23	497	<b>21.6</b>	39	0
West	9	222	<b>24.7</b>	43	0
Reed	4	52	<b>13.0</b>	24	0

<b>Punting:</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>Blk</b>
McNeill	74	3034	<b>41.0</b>	64	0

<b>Kicking:</b>	<b>KO</b>	<b>TB</b>	<b>FGA</b>	<b>FGM</b>	<b>FG%</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>XPA</b>	<b>XPM</b>	<b>XP%</b>	<b>Points</b>
Cox	52	10	40	28	70	48	23	23	100	107

<b>Interceptions:</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Sharockman	10	281	<b>28.1</b>	90	3
Krause	9	158	<b>17.6</b>	42	0
Kassulke	7	59	<b>8.4</b>	15	0
Bryant	5	71	<b>14.2</b>	40	0

**Actual: 12-2-0**

**Estimated W/L: 12-2-0**

**APBA: 9-4-1**

Warwick	4	38	<b>9.5</b>	29	0
Hilgenberg	4	44	<b>11.0</b>	18	0
Winston	1	18	<b>18.0</b>	18	0
West	1	0	<b>0.0</b>	0	0

<b>Sacks:</b>	<b>No.</b>
Eller	13
Page	12
Marshall	8
Larsen	5.5
Dickson	4
Ward	3.5
Kassulke	2
Winston	1
Warwick	1
Hackbart	1

<b>Scoring:</b>	<b>Rec TD</b>	<b>Rush TD</b>	<b>Ret TD</b>	<b>INT TD</b>	<b>Fum Rec</b>	<b>2PT</b>	<b>SAF</b>	<b>XP</b>	<b>FG</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	
Cox	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	23	28	107	
Osborn	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	
Washington	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	
Brown	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	
Sharockman	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	18	
Jones	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	
Henderson	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	
Reed	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	
Lindsey	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	
Grim	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	
	11	9	0	3	0	0	0	23	28	245	<b>TOTAL</b>